
92/112/403 Omagh - Magherafelt

Mondays to Fridays
Service

Vehicle Type

Service Restrictions

Notes

Omagh, Omagh Bus Station
Mountfield, Mountfield Village
Greencastle, Crossroads
Lislap, Gortin Glen Forest Park
Gortin, Main Street
Creggan, An Creagan Centre
Greencastle, Crossroads
Plumbridge, Plumbridge Main Street
Cranagh, Legcloghfin
Magherafelt, Magherafelt Buscentre
Desertmartin, Desertmartin
Desertmartin, Grange Crossroads
Tobermore, Post Office
Draperstown, Draperstown
Tobermore, Post Office
Desertmartin, Desertmartin
Magherafelt, Magherafelt Buscentre

112

LF

0630
0637

0643
0654

92b

LF

1

Sch

0720

0735
0740

0749

92b

LF

2

NSch

0730

0745
0750

0759

112

0750
0758

0806
0816

92c

LF

0900

0915
0920
0945

403

0915

0926
0935

0942
0957

403

LF

1000

1030
1035
1044
1053

112

LF

2

NSch

1100
1108

1116
1128

403

LF

1315

1326
1335

1342
1357

92m

LF

1340
1400
1410

1420

403

1400

1430
1435
1444
1453

112a

1435

1442
1449
1459

92b

LF

1545

1600
1605

1619

112a

1

1

1610

1617
1624
1634

92l

1625

1640
1645

1700

112a

LF

2

NSch

1640

1647
1654
1704

Mondays to Fridays
Service

Omagh, Omagh Bus Station
Killyclogher, Old Mountfield Road
Mountfield, Mountfield Village
Lislap, Gortin Glen Forest Park
Gortin, Main Street
Creggan, An Creagan Centre
Greencastle, Crossroads
Plumbridge, Plumbridge Main Street
Magherafelt, Magherafelt Buscentre
Desertmartin, Desertmartin
Tobermore, Post Office
Draperstown, Draperstown

112

1740
1748
1756
1808

92b

1745

1800
1805

1819

92k

1745
1750
1800

1813
1820

Saturdays
Service

Vehicle Type

Magherafelt, Magherafelt Buscentre
Desertmartin, Desertmartin
Tobermore, Post Office
Draperstown, Draperstown

112

LF

1005
1013
1021
1031

112

LF

1605
1613
1621
1631

Sundays
no service

St Patricks Day
Service

Vehicle Type

Notes

Magherafelt, Magherafelt Buscentre
Desertmartin, Desertmartin
Tobermore, Post Office
Draperstown, Draperstown

112

LF

BH

1005
1013
1021
1031

112

LF

BH

1605
1613
1621
1631

Service Restrictions: 1 - until 30 Jun 2026, does not operate 12 Feb 2026, 13 Feb, 2 Apr to 10 Apr, 4 May, 25 May

2 - only operates 12 Feb 2026, 13 Feb, from 2 Apr to 10 Apr, 4 May, 25 May, from 1 Jul to 31 Aug

Notes: 1 - Operates only on school days BH - Bank holidays NSch - Does not operate on school days Sch - School terms only LF - Operated by Low Floor vehicles



92/112/403 Magherafelt - Omagh

Mondays to Fridays
Service

Vehicle Type

Service Restrictions

Notes

Draperstown, Draperstown
Tobermore, Post Office
Desertmartin, Desertmartin
Desertmartin, Grange Crossroads
Magherafelt, Magherafelt Buscentre
Desertmartin, Desertmartin
Tobermore, Post Office
Draperstown, Draperstown
Cranagh, Legcloghfin
Plumbridge, Plumbridge Main Street
Creggan, An Creagan Centre
Greencastle, Crossroads
Gortin, Main Street
Lislap, Gortin Glen Forest Park
Mountfield, Mountfield Village
Omagh, Omagh Bus Station

112

LF

0655
0704
0710

0718

92b

LF

1

Sch

0750

0800
0805

0825

92b

LF

2

NSch

0800

0810
0815

0840

112

A

0820
0830
0838

0855

403

LF

0910
0915
0920
0930
0959

112a

0940
0950

0957
1004

92m

LF

0945
0955

1005
1025

403

1000
1015

1022
1026

1042

403

1310
1315
1320
1330
1359

112

1320
1330
1338

1346

403

LF

1400
1415

1422
1426

1442

92m

LF

1420
1430

1440
1500

92b

LF

1620

1630
1635

1700

92m

1700

1710
1730

112

1710
1720
1728

1736

92b

1820

1830
1835

1900

Mondays to Fridays
Service

Greencastle, Crossroads
Rousky, Rooskey Chapel
Gortin, Main Street
Lislap, Gortin Glen Forest Park
Omagh, Omagh Bus Station

92l

1820
1829
1836
1840
1854

Saturdays
Service

Vehicle Type

Draperstown, Draperstown
Tobermore, Post Office
Desertmartin, Desertmartin
Magherafelt, Magherafelt Buscentre

112

LF

1035
1045
1053
1101

112

LF

1635
1645
1653
1701

Sundays
no service

St Patricks Day
Service

Vehicle Type

Notes

Draperstown, Draperstown
Tobermore, Post Office
Desertmartin, Desertmartin
Magherafelt, Magherafelt Buscentre

112

LF

BH

1035
1045
1053
1101

112

LF

BH

1635
1645
1653
1701

Service Restrictions: 1 - until 30 Jun 2026, does not operate 12 Feb 2026, 13 Feb, 2 Apr to 10 Apr, 4 May, 25 May

2 - only operates 12 Feb 2026, 13 Feb, from 2 Apr to 10 Apr, 4 May, 25 May, from 1 Jul to 31 Aug

Notes: A - Via Tullyroan BH - Bank holidays NSch - Does not operate on school days Sch - School terms only LF - Operated by Low Floor vehicles
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