

Mondays to Fridays

Service	112	92b	92b	112	92c	403	403	112	403	92m	403	112a	92b	112a	92l	112a
Vehicle Type	LF															
Service Restrictions	1		2				2						1		2	
Notes	Sch	NSch					NSch							1		NSch
Omagh, Omagh Bus Station	—	0720	0730	—	0900	0915	—	—	1315	1340	—	—	1545	—	1625	—
Mountfield, Mountfield Village	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	1400	—	—	—	—	—	—
Greencastle, Crossroads	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	1410	—	—	—	—	—	—
Lislip, Gortin Glen Forest Park	—	0735	0745	—	0915	0926	—	—	1326	—	—	—	1600	—	1640	—
Gortin, Main Street	—	0740	0750	—	0920	0935	—	—	1335	—	—	—	1605	—	1645	—
Creggan, An Creagan Centre	—	—	—	—	0945	—	—	—	—	1420	—	—	—	—	—	—
Greencastle, Crossroads	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	1700	—
Plumbridge, Plumbridge Main Street	—	0749	0759	—	—	0942	—	—	1342	—	—	—	1619	—	—	—
Cranagh, Legcloghfin	—	—	—	—	—	0957	1000	—	1357	—	—	1400	—	—	—	—
Magherafelt, Magherafelt Bus Station	0630	—	—	0750	—	—	—	1100	—	—	—	1435	—	1610	—	1640
Desertmartin, Desertmartin	0637	—	—	0758	—	—	—	1108	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—
Desertmartin, Grange Crossroads	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	1442	—	1617	—	1647
Tobermore, Post Office	0643	—	—	0806	—	—	—	1116	—	—	—	1449	—	1624	—	1654
Draperstown, Draperstown	0654	—	—	0816	—	—	1030	1128	—	—	1430	1459	—	1634	—	1704
Tobermore, Post Office	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	1035	—	—	—	1435	—	—	—	—
Desertmartin, Desertmartin	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	1044	—	—	—	1444	—	—	—	—
Magherafelt, Magherafelt Bus Station	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	1053	—	—	—	1453	—	—	—	—

Mondays to Fridays

Service	112	92b	92k
Omagh, Omagh Bus Station	—	1745	1745
Killyclogher, Old Mountfield Road	—	—	1750
Mountfield, Mountfield Village	—	—	1800
Lislip, Gortin Glen Forest Park	—	1800	—
Gortin, Main Street	—	1805	—
Creggan, An Creagan Centre	—	—	1813
Greencastle, Crossroads	—	—	1820
Plumbridge, Plumbridge Main Street	—	1819	—
Magherafelt, Magherafelt Bus Station	1740	—	—
Desertmartin, Desertmartin	1748	—	—
Tobermore, Post Office	1756	—	—
Draperstown, Draperstown	1808	—	—

Saturdays

Service	112	112
Vehicle Type	LF	LF
Magherafelt, Magherafelt Bus Station	1005	1605
Desertmartin, Desertmartin	1013	1613
Tobermore, Post Office	1021	1621
Draperstown, Draperstown	1031	1631

Sundays

no service

Monday 4 May 2026

no service

Service Restrictions: 1 - until 30 Jun 2026, does not operate 2 Apr 2026 to 10 Apr, 25 May 2 - only operates 2 Apr 2026 to 10 Apr, 25 May, from 1 Jul to 31 Aug

Notes: 1 - Operates only on school days NSch - Does not operate on school days Sch - School terms only LF - Operated by Low Floor vehicles

Mondays to Fridays

Service	112	92b	92b	112	403	112a	92m	403	403	112	403	92m	92b	92m	112	92b
Vehicle Type	LF															
Service Restrictions	1		2													
Notes	Sch	NSch	A													
Draperstown, Draperstown	0655	-	-	0820	-	0940	-	-	-	1320	-	-	-	-	1710	-
Tobermore, Post Office	0704	-	-	0830	-	0950	-	-	-	1330	-	-	-	-	1720	-
Desertmartin, Desertmartin	0710	-	-	0838	-	-	-	-	-	1338	-	-	-	-	1728	-
Desertmartin, Grange Crossroads	-	-	-	-	-	0957	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Magherafelt, Magherafelt Bus Station	0718	-	-	0855	0910	1004	-	-	1310	1346	-	-	-	-	1736	-
Desertmartin, Desertmartin	-	-	-	-	0915	-	-	-	1315	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Tobermore, Post Office	-	-	-	-	0920	-	-	-	1320	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Draperstown, Draperstown	-	-	-	-	0930	-	-	-	1330	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Cranagh, Legcloghfin	-	-	-	-	0959	-	-	1000	1359	-	1400	-	-	-	-	-
Plumbridge, Plumbridge Main Street	-	0750	0800	-	-	-	-	1015	-	1415	-	1620	-	-	-	1820
Creggan, An Creagan Centre	-	-	-	-	-	-	0945	-	-	-	1420	-	-	-	-	-
Greencastle, Crossroads	-	-	-	-	-	-	0955	-	-	-	1430	-	1700	-	-	-
Gortin, Main Street	-	0800	0810	-	-	-	-	1022	-	1422	-	1630	-	-	1830	-
Lislap, Gortin Glen Forest Park	-	0805	0815	-	-	-	-	1026	-	1426	-	1635	-	-	1835	-
Mountfield, Mountfield Village	-	-	-	-	-	-	1005	-	-	-	1440	-	1710	-	-	-
Omagh, Omagh Bus Station	-	0825	0840	-	-	-	1025	1042	-	-	1442	1500	1700	1730	-	1900

Mondays to Fridays

Service	92I
Greencastle, Crossroads	1820
Rousky, Rooskey Chapel	1829
Gortin, Main Street	1836
Lislap, Gortin Glen Forest Park	1840
Omagh, Omagh Bus Station	1854

Saturdays

Service	112	112
Vehicle Type	LF	LF
Draperstown, Draperstown	1035	1635
Tobermore, Post Office	1045	1645
Desertmartin, Desertmartin	1053	1653
Magherafelt, Magherafelt Bus Station	1101	1701

Sundays

no service

Monday 4 May 2026

no service

Service Restrictions: 1 - until 30 Jun 2026, does not operate 2 Apr 2026 to 10 Apr, 25 May 2 - only operates 2 Apr 2026 to 10 Apr, 25 May, from 1 Jul to 31 Aug

Notes: A - Via Tullyroan NSch - Does not operate on school days Sch - School terms only LF - Operated by Low Floor vehicles